NM Tech recommends revising the language in the Section 1 to align the appropriation amount 
with current project scaling and provide a multi-year period (through FY29) to complete the 
installation and staffing of permanent stations:  

APPROPRIATION.--One million, five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) is appropriated in 
fiscal year 2027 from the general fund to the board of regents of the New Mexico institute of 
mining and technology for expenditure in fiscal years 2027 through 2029 for seismology 
equipment and to expand monitoring network capabilities in the bureau of geology and mineral